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Joe Fuller 
Migratory Game Bird 
Coordinator 
Atlantic Flyway Representative 
N.C. Wildlife Resources 
Commission 
132 Marine Drive 
Edenton, NC 27932 
252-482-5223 
252-482-2551 (fax) 
joe.fuller@ncwildlife.org 

Anne Bartuszevige 
Conservation Science Director 
Playa Lakes Joint Venture 
2575 Park Lane, Suite 110 
Lafayette, CO 80026 
Phone: 303-926-0777 
Fax: 303-926-8102 
anne.bartuszevige@pljv.org 

Carol J. Beardmore 
Science Coordinator 
Sonoran Joint Venture 
DOI-US Fish and Wildlife Service 
9828 North 31st Ave #C3 
Phoenix AZ  85051-2517 
Phone: 602-242-0248  
(use 602-242-0210 to get our front 
desk, they will transfer) 
Carol_Beardmore@fws.gov 

Michael Brasher 
Biological Team Leader 
Gulf Coast Joint Venture 
National Wetlands Research Center 
700 Cajundome Blvd 
Lafayette, LA 70506 
Phone: 337-266-8805 
Mobile: 337-281-3035 
Fax: 337-266-8800 
mbrasher@ducks.org 

Tim Bowman 
Coordinator (Pacific) 
Sea Duck Joint Venture U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service 
1011 E. Tudor Rd. 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
Phone: 907-786-3569 
Fax: 907-786-3641 Fax 
tim_bowman@fws.gov 

Jorge L. Coppen  
NAWMP - National 
Coordinator 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Patuxent Wildlife Research Center 
11410 American Holly Drive 
Laurel, MD 20708-4017 
Phone: 301-497-5792 
Fax: 301-497-5706 
jorge_coppen@fws.gov 

Luke Naylor 
Waterfowl Program Coordinator 
Mississippi Flyway Rep. 
Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone: (501) 223-6361 
Fax: (501) 223-6452 
lwnaylor@agfc.state.ar.us 

Pat Devers 
Black Duck Joint Venture Coordinator 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Patuxent Wildlife Research Center 
11410 American Holly Drive 
Laurel, MD 20708-4017 
Phone: 301-497-5549 
Fax: 301-497-5706 
patrick_devers@fws.gov 

Josh Vest 
Science Coordinator 
Intermountain West Joint Venture 
1001 S. Higgins Avenue, Suite A1 
Missoula, MT 59801 
406.549.0354 (office) 
406.552.3657 (mobile) 
josh_vest@fws.gov 

Kathy Fleming (ex-officio) 
Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Division of Migratory Bird 
Management 
Population & Habitat Surveys 
Branch 
11510 American Holly Drive 
Laurel, MD 20708-4017 
Phone: 301-497-5902  
Fax:  301-497-5871 
kathy_fleming@fws.gov 

Adam Ryba 
Wildlife Biologist 
Habitat & Population Evaluation Team 
Office of Conservation Science 
3425 Miriam Ave 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
Phone: (701) 355-8530 
Fax: (701) 355-8533  
adam_ryba@fws.gov 

Bob Clark (CWS / PAG) 
Research Scientist  
Prairie & Northern Wildlife 
Research Center, Environment 
Canada, 115 Perimeter Road, 
Saskatoon S7N0X4, Canada 
Phone: 306-975-4110 
Fax:   306-975-4089  
bob.clark@canada.ca 



Greg Yarris 
Science Coordinator 
Central Valley Joint Venture 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
2800 Cottage Way, W-1916 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: 916-414-6458 
Fax:  916-414-6512 
greg_yarris@fws.gov 

James H. DeVries 
Research Scientist 
Ducks Unlimited Canada 
P.O. Box 1160, Stonewall, MB R0C2Z0 
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/James_Devries 
Phone: (204) 467-3316 
j_devries@ducks.ca 

Tim Jones 
Science Coordinator 
Atlantic Coast Joint Venture 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
11410 American Holly Dr 
Laurel, MD 20708-4017 
Phone: 301-497-5674 
fax: 301-497-5706 
tim_jones@fws.gov 

Kevin J. Kraai 
Central Flyway Council Rep. 
Texas Parks & Wildlife Dept. 
Waterfowl Program Leader 
PO Box 659 
Canyon, TX 79015 
Phone: (806) 651-3011 
Cell: (806) 674-2258 
Kevin.Kraai@tpwd.texas.gov 

Cara Joos 
Science Coordinator 
Central Hardwoods Joint Venture 
1711 Canyon Drive 12D 
Columbia, MO 65201 
 Cell (573) 355-0838 
Office (573) 214-2316 
cjoos@abcbirds.org 

Stuart Slattery 
PHJV Research Scientist, Boreal 
Rep. 
Institute for Wetland and 
Waterfowl Research - Ducks 
Unlimited Canada 
Box 1160 
Stonewall, Manitoba R0C 2Z0 
Phone: 204-467-3323 
Fax: 204-467-3410 
s_slattery@ducks.ca 

Mark Petrie  
Science Coordinator 
Pacific Bird Habitats Joint Venture  
Ducks Unlimited Inc.  
Western Regional Office  
Vancouver, WA 98683  
Phone: 360-885-2011  
Fax:360-885-2088  
mpetrie@ducks.org  

Greg Soulliere 
Science Coordinator 
UMR&GLR Joint Venture  
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
2651 Coolidge Road, Suite 101 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517-351-4214 
Fax: 517-351-1443  
greg_soulliere@fws.gov 

Blair Stringham 
Pacific Flyway Rep. 
Migratory Game Bird Coordinator 
Utah Division of Wildlife 
Resources 
1594 West North Temple, Suite 
2110 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6301 
Phone: 801-538-4781 
Fax: 801-538-4709 
blairstringham@utah.gov 

Dana Varner 
Evaluation Coordinator 
Rainwater Basin Joint Venture 
Leesburg, GA 
danavarner@hotmail.com 

 David Olson 
R6 Asst. Migratory Gamebird Coord. 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Migratory Birds & State Programs 
PO Box 25486_DFC 
Denver, CO  80225-0486 
Phone: 303-236-6284 
Fax:  303-236-8680 
dave_olson@fws.gov 

Dr. Pete Blank 
Science Coordinator 
East Gulf Coastal Plain Joint 
Venture 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
1208 B Main St. 
Daphne, AL 36526-4419 
Phone: (251) 441-5857 
pblank@abcbirds.org 
 

John Eadie 
Department of Wildlife, Fish & 
Conservation Biology 
One Shields Ave. 
University of California, Davis 
Davis CA 95616 
Phone:  (530) 754-9204  
 FAX: (530) 752-4154 
jmeadie@ucdavis.edu 

Anne Mini 
LMVJV Science Coordinator, 
193 Business Park Drive, Suite E 
c/o Ducks Unlimited — SRO 
Ridgeland, MS 39157-6026 
Phone: 601.206.5459 
Cell: 541.231.5188 
amini@abcbirds.org 
 

Josh Dooley 
AGJV representative on NSST 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Division of Migratory Bird 
Management 
1211 SE Cardinal Court, Suite 100 
Vancouver, WA 98683-9684 
Office: 360-604-2564 
Fax:    360-604-2505 
joshua_dooley@fws.gov 



Sean Fields 
PPJV Science Coordinator 
 
Sean_fields@fws.gov 
 

VACANT 
EHJV Representative 
 

VACANT 
Science Coordinator 
San Francisco Bay Joint Venture 
 

VACANT 
Dirección General de Vida Silvestre 
SEMARNAT 
Nivel 1 
Avenida. Revolución No. 1425 
Col. Tlacopac, Del. Álvaro Obregón  
México D.F. C.P. 01040 
Phone:   011-52-555-624-3308 
Fax:       011-52-555-624-3642 
 

  

 

 

NAWMP SCIENCE SUPPORT TEAM AFFILIATION  
NSST-affiliated Org.  Appointee  NSST-affiliated Org.  Appointee  

Arctic Goose Joint venture  VACANT  USFWS – NAWMP Coordinator Jorge L. Coppen  
Atlantic Coast Joint Venture  Tim Jones  Pacific Flyway Council  Blair Stringham 
Atlantic Flyway Council  Joe Fuller  Pacific Coast Joint Venture (Can)  Andre Breault  
Black Duck Joint Venture  Pat Devers  Pintail Action Group  Dave Haukos  
CWS  Bob Clark  Playa Lakes Joint Venture  Anne Bartuszevige 
Central Flyway Council  Kevin Kraai Rainwater Basin Joint Venture  Dana Varner 
Central Valley Joint Venture  Greg Yarris  Sea Duck Joint Venture  Tim Bowman  
Pacific Coast Joint Venture (U.S.) Mark Petrie  SEMARNAT VACANT 
Prairie Habitat Joint Venture  David Howerter Sonoran Joint Venture  Carol J. Beardmore  
Eastern Habitat Joint Venture   VACANT USFWS- R6  Dave Olson  
Gulf Coast Joint Venture  Michael Brasher  USFWS - DMBM -  ex-officio Kathy Fleming  
Prairie Pothole Joint Venture R3 
HAPET 

VACANT UMR&GLR Joint Venture  Greg Soulliere  

Prairie Pothole Joint Venture   Sean Fields Prairie Habitat Joint Venture 
   (W. Boreal forest) 

Stuart Slattery 

Lower Mississippi Valley Joint Venture  Anne Mini  Central Hardwoods Joint Venture Cara Joos 
Mississippi Flyway Council  Luke Naylor  San Francisco Bay Joint Venture VACANT 
Intermountian West Joint Venture Josh Vest East Gulf Coastal Plain Joint Venture Pete Blank 
Northern Great Plains Joint Venture Adam Ryba   


